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ENVIRONMENTALLY CONSCIOUS, ZERO-WASTE SNOWBOARDS
IS WHAT WE DO BEST.
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CAMBER PROFILES

CAMBER DOMINANT HYBRID

ATV Y FFrrn— MEROF Y N—2D 7Ty bRIy PRy a v 2R,
REME, RFEH, Tyvayba—rzBhTna,

A= 7L : CRUX. NIGHTSHAD

LOW-RISE CAMBER
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AT 5L WRAITH

FLAT TO EARLY RISE CAMBER
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MULTI-CAMBER
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##f® 7 : STORY. AETHER. SONNET

BACK-SEAT CAMBER, ROCKERED NOSE
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EDGE TECHNOLOGY

MAGNE-TRACTIONe TRACTION BUMPS

oY a YNy TREHA FA—T Lizb T rkitioRkD 2 A 2 Z gk D
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* U.S. Patent Nos. 7,832,892 8,511,704 and foreign equivalents. Licensed.

* Magne-Traction is a trad k of Mervin Manuf: ing, Inc. and is used under license.
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PYRE
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CRUX

WRAITH

SONNET
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VIKANDER
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ALL-MOUNTAIN DOMINANCE:

A directional, aggressive, all-mountain slayer that
cuts through any type of terrain with ease.
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7/,  STIFF FLEX

CONSTRUCTION FEATURES

® DOUBLE BASALT STRINGERS

@ SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

@ DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

108,000 9 ( #3A 118,800 )
LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE SIDECUT RADIUS WAIST WIDTH SETBACK
156 CM 1180 MM 7600 MM 258 MM 20 MM
159 CM 1210 MM 7700 MM 262 MM 20 MM
162 CM 1240 MM 7800 MM 265 MM 20 MM
165 CM 1270 MM 7900 MM 268 MM 20 MM
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The graphic on the Maelstrom: was created by Niche’s Creative Director, Ana. Van Pelt,.and features

illustration by-Zosia Olenska
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MAELSTROM

FREERIDE & CARVING MACHINE

Tapered, directional, aggressive, all-mountain
classic that cuts through any type of terrain with ease.
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RIDING STYLE

- FA—NTOYRTV=FA4T 47
- RYR—FAF VS
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CONSTRUCTION FEATURES
@ DIRECTIONAL CAMBER, ROCKER NOSE
2X TRACTION BUMPS

DOUBLE BASALT STRINGERS

SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

UNISEX DESIGN & SIZE RANGE

LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE SIDECUT RADIUS
148 CM 1050 MM 6800 MM
151 CM 1080 MM 7000 MM
154 CM 1160 MM 7200 MM
157 CM 1190 MM 7400 MM
160 CM 1220 MM 7600 MM
163 CM 1250 MM 7800 MM

103,000 FH( Bi3A 113,300 F9)

WAIST WIDTH

240 MM
244 MM
248 MM
252 MM
256 MM
260 MM

SETBACK

20 MM
20 MM
20 MM
20 MM
20 MM
20 MM

MAELSTROM | 11
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phic on the Pyre features illustrative work from Nikki Goodwin and Zosia Olenska, and was created by Niche's

Creative Director, Ana Van Pelt
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POWDER & CARVING MACHINE

Carve your heart out, float through powder with minimal effort,
and have a blast ripping all over the mountain!
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RIDING STYLE
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CONSTRUCTION FEATURES
BACK-SEAT CAMBER, ROCKER NOSE
2X TRACTION BUMPS

BASALT ‘V’ STRINGERS

SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

UNISEX DESIGN & SIZE RANGE
100,000 F9 ( #3A 110,000 F9 )

LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE SIDECUT RADIUS WAIST WIDTH SETBACK
140 CM 993 MM 6700 MM 248 MM 15 MM
145 CM 1030 MM 6900 MM 257 MM 15 MM
150 CM 1068 MM 7100 MM 266 MM 15 MM
155 CM 1105 MM 7300 MM 271 MM 15 MM
160 CM 1142 MM 7500 MM 275 MM 15 MM

PYRE | 13






AETHER

ALL-MOUNTAIN FREESTYLE

The perfect companion for those who enjoy a freestyle approach

to the entire mountain; a team favorite.
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CONSTRUCTION FEATURES

@ MAGNE-TRACTION ©

® SINGLE BASALT STRINGER
@ SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

@ DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

SIDECUT RADIUS

98,000 F9 ( #f3A 107,800 )

WAIST WIDTH

SETBACK

LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE
153 CM 1160 MM
156 CM 1190 MM
159 CM 1220 MM
162 CM 1250 MM

7200 MM
7400 MM
7600 MM
7800 MM

252 MM
256 MM
260 MM
264 MM

0 MM
0 MM
0 MM
0 MM

AETHER | 15
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playground. Insane amounts of pop and a stellar set of landing gear.
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CONSTRUCTION FEATURES

CAMBER DOMINANT HYBRID

2X TRACTION BUMPS

BASALT ‘X’ STRINGERS

SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

OO

LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE
150 CM 1144 MM
153 CM 1174 MM
156 CM 1204 MM
159 CM 1230 MM

VERSATILE ALL-MTN FREESTYLE

Get carvesy and turn the entire mountain into your own personal

SIDECUT RADIUS

7400 MM
7550 MM
7700 MM
7800 MM

95,000 F9 ( #3A 104,500 F9)

WAIST WIDTH

250 MM
252 MM
254 MM
256 MM

SETBACK

0 MM
0 MM
0 MM
0 MM

CRUX | 17



The graphic on the Wraith features illustrative work from Zosia Olenska, and was created by Niche's Creative Director,
Ana Van Pelt.




WRAITH

PARK PROGRESSION & FREERIDING

Park deck that floats well in powder and is super stable everywhere else.
Great for park riders who also ride the rest of the mountain.

13127 9 v bp3mmu —F ¥ vo3—
DA g Al 7 T ) = R EA an— 5,
Bl oo g N B LS T ) A0
WRAITH(LV A 23, 23—, ¥V 7,
77 ). ERIC R,
M7 bh7v 9223 A RY—h
T4 T e bHEGOOD,

NPV R R R Y UL X B ERFEIE
D, FOP T,

TV hM)—ETRLELTOHETTD,

RIDING STYLE

o TZY—=R&XA )N
- R—7

= A

4
4/,  STIFF FLEX

CONSTRUCTION FEATURES

LOW-RISE CAMBER
2X TRACTION BUMPS

SINGLE BASALT STRINGER

SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

GO O

DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

89,000 F4 ( #iA 97,900 )
LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE SIDECUT RADIUS WAIST WIDTH SETBACK
145 CM 1104 MM 7350 MM 246 MM 0 MM
149 CM 1144 MM 7500 MM 250 MM 0 MM
152 CM 1174 MM 7650 MM 253 MM 0 MM
155 CM 1204 MM 7800 MM 257 MM 0 MM
158 CM 1234 MM 7950 MM 260 MM 0 MM

WRAITH | 19






SONNET

ALL-MOUNTAIN DOMINANCE

A directional, aggressive, all mountain slayer that
cuts through any type of terrain with ease.
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CONSTRUCTION FEATURES

@ MAGNE-TRACTION ©

® DOUBLE BASALT STRINGERS
@ SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

@ DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

SIDECUT RADIUS

98,000 [ ( Fi3A 107,800 M)

WAIST WIDTH

SETBACK

LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE
143 CM 1100 MM
147 CM 1140 MM
151 CM 1180 MM
154 CM 1210 MM

6500 MM
6800 MM
7100 MM
7400 MM

236 MM
241 MM
245 MM
249 MM

20 MM
20 MM
20 MM
20 MM

SONNET | 21
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NIGHTSHADE

VERSATILE ALL-MTN FREESTYLE

Get carve-y and turn the entire mountain into your own personal
playground. Tons of pop in a stable, smooth and lightweight ride.
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RIDING STYLE
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>/,  STIFF FLEX

CONSTRUCTION FEATURES

2X TRACTION BUMPS

SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

@ BASALT ‘X’ STRINGERS

SIDECUT RADIUS

95,000 F9 ( #i3A 104,500 )

WAIST WIDTH

SETBACK

LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE
141 CM 1060 MM
145 CM 1100 MM
149 CM 1144 MM
153 CM 1174 MM

6800 MM
7000 MM
7200 MM
7400 MM

240 MM
242 MM
244 MM
246 MM

0 MM
0 MM
0 MM
0 MM

NIGHTSHADE | 23



The graphic on the Wraith features illustrative work from Zosia Olenska, and was created by Niche'’s Creative Director,

Ana Van Pelt i : ‘




PARK PROGRESSION & FREERIDING

Park deck that floats well in powder and is super stable everywhere else

Great for park riders who also ride the rest of the mountain.
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RIDING STYLE
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4
4/,  STIFF FLEX

CONSTRUCTION FEATURES

@ FLAT CAMBER

2X TRACTION BUMPS
SINGLE BASALT STRINGER
SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE  SIDECUT RADIUS
140 CM 1070 MM 6800 MM
Lo 1100 MM 6950 MM
Ko CI 1120 MM 7250 MM
LA 1134 MM 7400 MM
152CM 1144 MM 7600 MM

86,000 F ( #iiA 94,600 )

WAIST WIDTH

238 MM
240 MM
243 MM
245 MM
248 MM

SETBACK

0 MM
0 MM
0 MM
0MM
0 MM

MINX | 25



“Sometimes focusing on the journey is difficult. It’s hard not to get caught up on the destination of our dreams, and this
wviking ship is my reminder to focus on the present. The colors represent the elements of nature, specifically some of my

favorites, snow, ice, and water. While the ship is how I see myself on the journey of my professional snowboarding career,

many ups and downs have led me to this point. I purposely wanted the ship to be in the middle of the board to remind me

how much I have overcome and how much I still have to look forward to on the journey of life.”

- Erika Vikander on her pro model graphic.




VIKANDER

FREERIDE & CARVING MACHINE

Tapered, directional, aggressive, all- mountain classic that
cuts through any type of terrain with ease.
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RIDING STYLE
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T

8/,  STIFF FLEX

CONSTRUCTION FEATURES

® BASALT ‘V’ STRINGERS
@ SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN
@ DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

UNISEX DESIGN & SIZE RANGE

LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE SIDECUT RADIUS
148 CM 1050 MM 6800 MM
151 CM 1080 MM 7000 MM
154 CM 1160 MM 7200 MM
157 CM 1190 MM 7400 MM
160 CM 1220 MM 7600 MM
163 CM 1250 MM 7800 MM
166 CM 1280MM 8000 MM

100,000 F9 ( #3A 110,000 [ )
WAIST WIDTH SETBACK
240 MM 20 MM
244 MM 20 MM
248 MM 20 MM
252 MM 20 MM
256 MM 20 MM
260 MM 20 MM
264 MM 20 MM  yixANDER =






FATHOM

ZERO-WASTE SPLITBOARD

A classic all- mountain shape for any conditions and every rider
; designed for accessibility and ease of uphill travel.
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RIDING STYLE

- ReZHYIY—
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7/, STIFF FLEX

CONSTRUCTION FEATURES

DIRECTIONAL CAMBER, ROCKER NOSE

BASALT STRINGERS

DIGI-PRINT TOPSHEET

@ SNAPPY SAP™ BIO-RESIN

UNISEX DESIGN & SIZE RANGE

8|

120,000 9 ( ##3A 132,000 9 )

WAIST WIDTH

SETBACK

LENGTHS EFFECTIVE EDGE SIDECUT RADIUS
144 CM 1020 MM 6800 MM
147 CM 1050 MM 7000 MM
151 CM 1090 MM 7300 MM
154 CM 1120 MM 7500 MM
157 CM 1150 MM 7700 MM
161 CM 1190 MM 7900 MM

242 MM
245 MM
250 MM
254 MM
256 MM
258 MM

15 MM
15 MM
15 MM
15 MM
15 MM
15 MM

FATHOM | z9
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STORY

MAELSTROM

PYRE

AETHER

CRUX

WRAITH

SONNET

NIGHTSHADE

MINX

FATHOM

LENGTH EFFECTIVE EDGE SIDECUT RADIUS WAIST WIDTH TIP LENGTH
156 cm 1180 mm 7600 mm 258 mm 220
159 cm 1210 mm 7700 mm 262 mm 220
162 em 1240 mm 7800 mm 265 mm 220
165 cm 1270 mm 7900 mm 268 mm 220
148 cm 1050 mm 6800 mm 240 mm 230
151 cm 1080 mm 7000 mm 244 mm 230
154 cm 1160 mm 7200 mm 248 mm 230
157 cm 1190 mm 7400 mm 252 mm 230
160 cm 1220 mm 7600 mm 256 mm 230
163 cm 1250 mm 7800 mm 260 mm 230
140 em 993 mm 6700 mm 248 mm 295
145 cm 1030 mm 6900 mm 257 mm 300
150 cm 1068 mm 7100 mm 266 mm 305
155 cm 1105 mm 7300 mm 271 mm 310
160 cm 1142 mm 7500 mm 275 mm 315
153 cm 1160 mm 7200 mm 252 mm 200
156 cm 1190 mm 7400 mm 256 mm 200
159 cm 1220 mm 7600 mm 260 mm 200
162 cm 1250 mm 7800 mm 264 mm 200
150 cm 1144 mm 7400 mm 250 mm 203
153 cm 1174 mm 7550 mm 252 mm 203
156 cm 1204 mm 7700 mm 254 mm 203
159 cm 1230 mm 7800 mm 256 mm 205
145 em 1104 mm 7350 mm 246 mm 193
149 em 1144 mm 7500 mm 250 mm 193
152 cm 1174 mm 7650 mm 253 mm 193
155 cm 1204 mm 7800 mm 257 mm 193
158 cm 1234 mm 7950 mm 260 mm 193
143 cm 1100 mm 6500 mm 236 mm 200
147 em 1140 mm 6800 mm 241 mm 200
151 cm 1180 mm 7100 mm 245 mm 200
154 cm 1210 mm 7400 mm 249 mm 200
141 em 1060 mm 6800 mm 240 mm 200
145 cm 1100 mm 7000 mm 242 mm 200
149 em 1144 mm 7200 mm 244 mm 203
153 cm 1174 mm 7400 mm 246 mm 203
140 cm 1070 mm 6800 mm 238 mm 185
143 cm 1100 mm 6950 mm 240 mm 185
146 cm 1120 mm 7250 mm 243 mm 190
149 em 1134 mm 7400 mm 245 mm 193
152 cm 1144 mm 7600 mm 248 mm 193
144 cm 1020 mm 6800 mm 242 mm 230
147 em 1050 mm 7000 mm 245 mm 230
151 cm 1090 mm 7300 mm 250 mm 230
154 cm 1120 mm 7500 mm 254 mm 230
157 cm 1150 mm 7700 mm 256 mm 230
161 cm 1190 mm 7900 mm 258 mm 230



TAIL LENGTH TIP WIDTH TAIL WIDTH STANCE WIDTH SETBACK CAMBER

210 301 296 56 cm 20 mm 25
210 307 301 56 cm 20 mm 25
210 311 306 56 cm 20 mm 25
210 315 310 56 cm 20 mm 25
200 288 m 54 cm 20 mm 5
200 293 282 54 em 20 mm 5
200 298 287 56 cm 20 mm 5
200 304 292 56 cm 20 mm 5
200 309 297 56 cm 20 mm 5
200 314 302 56 cm 20 mm 5
165 294 279 52 em 15 mm 4
170 304 289 52 em 15 mm 4
175 314 299 58 cm 15 mm 4
180 321 306 58 cm 15 mm 4
185 326 311 58 cm 15 mm 4
200 295 295 56 cm 00 mm 25
200 300 300 56 cm 00 mm 25
200 305 305 56 cm 00 mm 25
200 310 310 56 cm 00 mm 25
193 293 293 56 cm 00 mm 7
193 29 296 56 cm 00 mm 7
193 299 299 56 cm 00 mm 7
195 303 303 56 cm 00 mm 7
193 286 286 56 cm 00 mm 3
193 291 291 56 em 00 mm 3
193 295 295 56 cm 00 mm 3
193 301 301 56 cm 00 mm 3
193 306 306 56 cm 00 mm 3
190 274 274 52 cm 20 mm 25
190 280 280 52 cm 20 mm 25
190 287 287 54 cm 20 mm 25
190 293 293 54 cm 20 mm 25
190 284 284 52 em 00 mm 7
190 288 288 52 cm 00 mm 7
193 293 293 56 cm 00 mm 7
193 296 296 56 cm 00 mm 7
185 278 218 52 em 00 mm 0.0
185 282 282 52cm 00 mm 00
190 285 285 54 cm 00 mm 0.0
193 288 288 54 cm 00 mm 0.0
193 292 292 54 cm 00 mm 0.0
190 288 m 52 em 15 mm 5
190 292 281 54 cm 15 mm 5
190 298 287 54 cm 15 mm 5
190 303 292 56 cm 15 mm 5
190 306 295 56 cm 15 mm 5

190 310 299 56 cm 15 mm

“
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